## POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

## WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 8:00 am

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Pokegama Golf Course Board will be held on Wednesday, September 26, 2018 at 8:00 am. <u>at the Pokegama Golf Course Clubhouse</u>, 3910 Golf Course Road, Grand Rapids, MN, 55744 to discuss the following:

- I. Discuss 2019 equipment needs
- II. Tour of golf course
- III. Adjourn.

## Copies to:

Golf Course Board Lynn DeGrio City Clerk File Copy Finance Director Bob Cahill City Administrator City Council